TOREC TOREC	2-1998 US DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office 07426
Name of conveying party(les):	2. Name and address of receiving party(les)
	Name: D-Star Technologies, Inc.
D-Star Technologies, LLC	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ※ No	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
	Street Address: 725 33rd Street
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	
□ Other	City: Manhattan Beach State: CA ZIP: 90266
Execution Date:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ·×전 No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
08/775,461 Additional numbers attached? □ Yee ↓□ No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: D-Star Technologies, Inc.	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$4.0.00
	x Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 725 33rd Street	8. Deposit account number: 8
City: Manhattan Beach State: CA ZIP: 90266	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THE SPACE	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. TACK FEINBORD Name of Person Signing Signature PATENT	
REEL: 9149 FRAME: 0798 5	

ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment made by D-STAR TECHNOLOGIES, LLC, Assignor, to D-STAR TECHNOLOGIES, INC., Assignee, having a place of business at 725 33rd Street, Manhattan Beach, California 90266.

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention of NEAR ULTRA VIOLET FORMATION OF REFRACTIVE INDEX GRATING USING REFLECTIVE PHASE MASK, for which an application for United States Letters Patent was filed in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on October 24, 1997 as Serial No. 08/775,461; and

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to acquire by formal, recordable assignment the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application Serial No. 08/775,461 and any Letters Patent that may be granted for said invention in the United States and throughout the world;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and of other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application Serial No. 08/775,461 and any Letters Patent that may be granted for said invention in the United States and throughout the world, including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of Assignee and to claim for any such foreign applications any priority rights to which such applications are entitled under international conventions, treaties or otherwise.

Further, Assignor agrees that, upon request and without further compensation, but at no expense to Assignor, Assignor and its legal representatives and assigns will do all lawful acts, including the execution of papers and the giving of testimony, that may be necessary or desirable for obtaining, sustaining, reissuing or enforcing Letters Patent in the United States and throughout the world for said invention, and for perfecting, recording or maintaining the title of Assignee, its successors and assigns, to said invention, said application and any Letters Patent granted for said invention in the United States and throughout the world.

Assignor represents and warrants that it has not granted and will not grant to others any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein.

LA/298316.1

Assignor authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and of all foreign countries to issue any Letters Patent granted for said invention, whether on said application Serial No. 08/775,461 or on any subsequently filed division, continuation, continuation-in-part or reissue application, to Assignee, its successors and assigns, as the assignee of the entire interest in said invention.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has executed this Assignment on the date written hereinbelow.

Assignor:

D-STAR TECHNOLOGIES, LLC

Dated: 4 30 98

Its: PRESIDENT

LA/298316.1

CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT

CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMI		
STATE OF CALIFORNIA)		
COUNTY OF) ss.		
On $4-30$, 1998, before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said State,		
personally appeared	INBERC,	
Nar	ne(s) of Signer(s)	
KATHLEEN L. LINN Commission # 1171766 Notary Public - California Orange County My Comm. Expires Jon 31, 2002	asis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. WITNESS my hand and official seal. Notary Public in and for said State	
OPTIONAL Though the information below is not required by law, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent fraudulent removal and reattachment of this form to another document. Description of Attached Document Title or Type of Document:		
Document Date:		
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:		
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s)		
Signer's Name:	Signer's Name:	
INDIVIDUAL CORPORATE OFFICER Title(s):	☐ INDIVIDUAL ☐ CORPORATE OFFICER Title(s): ☐ PARTNER ☐ LIMITED ☐ GENERAL ☐ ATTORNEY-IN-FACT ☐ TRUSTEE ☐ GUARDIAN/CONSERVATOR ☐ OTHER: Signer is Representing:	

PATENT REEL: 9149 FRAME: 0800